

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 655**

January 13, 2004 - Offered by Representatives GARD and HUNDERTMARK.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 9, line 17: delete “(1m)” and substitute “(1p)”.

3 **2.** Page 9, line 18: delete “**(1m)**” and substitute “**(1p)**”.

4 **3.** Page 19, line 11: delete “maintained” and substitute “maintenance”.

5 **4.** Page 21, line 14: delete “(6) (c)” and substitute “(6) (d) or (e)”.

6 **5.** Page 48, line 4: delete “under”.

7 **6.** Page 48, line 5: after “into” insert “under”.

8 **7.** Page 48, line 20: after “prevent” insert “significant adverse impacts or”.

9 (END)